PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saadettin Sel	01/14/2007
Jorg Heber	01/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philipps-Universitat Marburg
Street Address:	Biegenstrasse 10
City:	Marburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-35032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10576326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: TBoyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12007-0070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 2

500240350

source=12007-70 Assignment#page1.tif source=12007-70 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019021 FRAME: 0340

OP \$40.00 1(

Docket No.: 12007-0070

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:				
☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
International Application No				
Date of Filing:				
☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/576,326				
Date of Filing: April 19, 2006				
Title of the Invention: INTRAOCULAR LENS DEVICE FOR THE IMPROVEMEN OF RETINAL DISEASES (AS AMENDED)	IT OF VISION IN CASE			
Inventors (Assignors): SAADETTIN SEL JÖRG HEBER				
Assignee(s): PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITÄT MARBURG BIEGENSTRASSE 10 D-35032 MARBURG GERMANY				
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and usef Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/referred to as "Invention");	or paterness (nor enterties			
And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in identified assignee;				
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receach acknowledged;	•			
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest i applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuation and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have grain and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priori and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.	nted for said Invention, and ty rights, Convention rights, patents or securing of			
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;				
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future docum for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, a reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.				
Signature: SAADETTIN SEL Date	14 2007			
Signature: JÖRG HEBER Date				

PATENT REEL: 019021 FRAME: 0341 Docket No.: 12007-0070

RECORDED: 03/15/2007

ASSIGNMENT

•	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest.			
	 ☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention ☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention 			
	International Application No			
	Date of Filing:			
	☐ United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/576,326			
	Date of Filing: April 19, 2006			
	Title of the Invention: INTRAOCULAR LENS DEVICE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF VISION IN CASE OF RETINAL DISEASES (AS AMENDED)			
	Inventors (Assignors): SAADETTIN SEL JÖRG HEBER			
	Assignee(s): PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITÄT MARBURG BIEGENSTRASSE 10 D-35032 MARBURG GERMANY			
	Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");			
	And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;			
	Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;			
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.				
	And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;			
	And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.			
	u			
1	Signature: SAADETTIN SEL Date			
v.	(F) delor M1/1/07			
	Signature: JÖRG HEBER Date			

PATENT REEL: 019021 FRAME: 0342